
WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
777 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, OH 43228  l  WestinghousePortablePower.com
If you have questions or need assistance, please call customer service at 855-944-3571.

Replacement Parts List
WChip3

WChip3

100919063  12/25
WChip3  Rev01



1

1.1

1.2

1.31.4

1.3.1

1.3.2

1.3.3

1.4.1
1.4.2

1.4.3
1.4.4

2

3

4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5
5.2

7
8

8.1
8.2

8.3
8.4

9

9.1

9.2

9.3

10

10.1

10.2

10.3

11

12

13

14

15

15.1

15.2
15.3

16

16.1

16.2

17
18

19

6

20.1

10.215.215.1

1.3.1 9.1 9.21.4.1 71.4.41.4.2 1.4.3

19

5.1

5.3

20

21

22

23

24

25

WChip3
Exploded View A (Wood chipper)



No. Description Part Num.
1 support stand kit assembly 90480001
1.1 support stand 843016
1.2 Plugs 527604
1.3.1 nut(M6) 90023
1.3.2 Foot pads 813015
1.3.3 BOLT M6×40 92367
1.4.1 nut(M8) 90059
1.4.2 Flat washer 94041
1.4.3 Split washer 94269
1.4.4 BOLT M8×65 91286
2 Crankshaft flat key 246503
3 Connecting blocks 843023
4 Chipper Chute kit assembly 90490001
4.1 BOLT M6×16 91159
4.2 platen 843003
4.3 Chipper Chute gaskets 843019
4.4 Chipper Chute 843005
5 Cutterhead kit assembly 90500001
5.1 BOLT M8×25 91164
5.2 BLADE (WChip) 843048
5.3 Cutterhead  assembly 843021
6 Box lid 843014
7 Delta knob 814129
8 Discharge port cover kit assembly 90510001
8.1 BOLT M8×80 91196
8.2 plate 843031
8.3 Discharge port cover 843008
8.4 nut(M8) 90018

No. Description Part Num.
9 WHEEL KIT ASSEMBLY (WChip3) 90520001
9.1 wheel 843022
9.2 Flat washer 92299
9.3 Cotter pins 92324
10 Axle kit assembly 90530001
10.1 Right brake pad 843010
10.2 BOLT M8×16 91343
10.3 Left brake pad 843009
11 BOLT M6×12 91160
12 panel 843006
13 Hopper gaskets 843018
14 hopper 843004
15 handle kit assembly 90540001
15.1 nut(M6) 90060
15.2 BOLT M6×16 91370
15.3 handle 843001
16 Hopper flap assembly 90550001
16.1 Hopper cover 843017
16.2 Hopper platen 843002
17 Collection bags 843028
18 Locking pin 816004
19 collection bag rod  843030
20 Attachment flap assembly 90100020
21 Spark plug tool 99033
22 10mm/13mm combo wrench(200mm) 99138
23 10mm/13mm combo wrench(120mm) 99139
24 8mm/10mm combo wrench(120mm) 99001
25 Funnel 99509

WChip3
Parts List A (Wood chipper)



7

10

5

10.1

9

9.2

9.1

15.2
15.3

1
2

4

4

14

11

8

12

1

2

15.1

6
6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

15.1.1

3

17

16

13

5.1

15

WChip3
Exploded View B (Engine)



No. Description Part Num.
1 OIL DRAIN BOLT 91816
2 OIL DRAIN BOLT WASHER 94007
3 SPEED GOVERNOR KIT ASSEMBLY 50060052
4 DIPSTICK 245601-221
5 EXHAUST MUFFLER KIT ASSEMBLY 50240082
5.1 SPARK ARRESTOR 2451
6 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY (212cc) 50020197
6.1 VALVE RETAINER ASSEMBLY 242202
6.2 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 96058
6.3 INTAKE GASKET 96047
6.4 VALVE COVER GASKET (212CC) 96045
6.5 VALVE COVER (212CC) 241107
7 SPARK PLUG F7TC 97108
8 ENGINE SWITCH 245217-053
9 AIR FILTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY 50030142

No. Description Part Num.
9.1 AIR FILTER ELEMENT (212cc) 5322
9.2 STEEL WASHER 94229
10 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY (212cc) 50040283
10.1 CARBURETOR GASKET 96051
11 IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY (212cc) 50100078
12 STARTER PULLEY 240276
13 RECOIL STARTER ASSEMBLY (212cc) 2445-221A
14 CARBURETOR CONNECTION BLOCK 242301
15 FUEL TANK KIT ASSEMBLY 50250072
15.1 FUEL TANK 240172-221
15.1.1 FUEL TANK FILTER 246903
15.2 FUEL TANK CAP ASSEMBLY 519201
15.3 BREATHER VALVE 245405
16 OIL SENSOR 245102
17 OIL PROTECTOR 245104

WChip3
Parts List B (Engine)


